State of Nebraska Department of Transportation Contracts Section Construction Division



NOV 05 2018

LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

Official County Newspapers for 2019

The official county newspaper(s) for <u>Lancaster</u> County, for 2019v, as designated by the County Board are listed below.

Full Name of Newspaper as it appears in the Publishing Statement	Mailing Address of Newspaper: PO Box No. Street Address City Zip Code	The day(s) of the Week Paper is Published as Stated in the Publishing Statement (Ex.: Thurs., Tues. & Fri., Daily)
Lincoln journal Star	926 P Street Lincoln NE 68508	Daily
The News	PO Box 100 14541 Castlewood Waverly NE 68462	Wednesday
The Voice	118 Locust Hickman NE 68372	Wednesday
The Crete News	1201 Linden Crete NE 68333	Wednesday
Seward County Independent	129 South 6th Street Seward NE 68434	Wednesday
		,

Dan Nolte		
Name of County Clerk (Print or Type)		
Signature	Date	
Contracts-Newspapers		



Good Life. Great Journey.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

November 1, 2018



Pete Ricketts, Governor

Margaret M. Pollmann Hitchcock County Clerk PO Box 248 Trenton NE 69044-0248

Please complete the enclosed form as soon as your county board has designated the official county newspaper(s) for 2019. This information is needed to comply with state statue when advertising our projects for bids in your county.

Please email the completed form to ndot.newspaperinvoices@nebraska.gov by January 20, 2019, or as soon as information is available. If a response is not received by February 15, 2019, we will use the official county newspaper from the previous year.

Sincerely,

Michelle Weigel, Supervisor Contract Lettings Section Construction Division

Michelle Weight

MW/Contracts-Letter

Enclosures